## AMENDMENTS TO LB 642

## Introduced by Revenue

15

insert "<u>(4)</u>".

1	1. On page 2, line 1, before "The" insert "(1)"; in line
2	4 after "department" insert "or improper or fraudulent payments
3	made through programs administered by the department"; in line 7
4	strike "or" and after "interest" insert ", or other recovery";
5	in line 9 strike "and" and after "interest" insert ", and other
6	<pre>recovery"; after line 16 insert the following new subsection:</pre>
7	"(2) The department may contract for the recruitment of
8	entities to the state that will generate sales taxable pursuant to
9	section 77-2703 if the contract is determined by the Governor to
10	be in the best interest of the state. The contract shall not be
11	subject to the requirements of section 73-504."; in line 17 before
12	"Ten" insert "(3)"; in line 18 before "this" insert "subsection
13	(1) of"; in line 20 strike "and" and before the period insert "
14	and improper or fraudulent payments"; and in line 21 before "The"